

Summer Camp Registration Form

Name:		Phone: Date of Birth:	
Parent/Guardian Name (for under 18):		
Parent/Guardian Phone	(for under 18):		
Parent/Guardian Email (f	or under 18):		
Emergency Contacts			
Name	Relationship		Contact Number
Payment Method: Check Cash		 RATES: Summer Long Camp: \$100 (\$90 for Therapy Center Annex Members) 2 Week Camps: \$50 (\$45 for Therapy Center Annex Members) 	
Participant/Guardian Sig	nature:		
Date Signed:			
(Initial If you a			rapy Center Annex, its affiliates

Therapy Center Annex Guest Agreement and Release of Liability

This agreement is made by and between Therapy Center Annex, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Center") and the individual named below (hereinafter referred to as "Guest"). For and in consideration of the use of the Center's facility and equipment and in consideration of the rights granted herein Guest and Center hereby agree as follows:

Rules: Guests are required to abide by all Center rules and regulations. Center management may change the rules and regulations governing the operations of the Center. Notice of these changes will be made available through normal means of communication.

Costs: Guest will be liable for payment of all costs associated with access to Center at time of access.

Acknowledgment of Risk, Release and Indemnity: Guest acknowledges and accepts the risks inherent in the use of Center services and facilities. By use of the Center facilities and services, the Guest hereby voluntarily assumes the risk of injury, accident, death, loss, or damage to his or her person or property, which might arise from the use of the Center services or facilities. The Guest, his or her heirs, executors, representatives, or assigns, hereby releases the Center from all claims or liabilities for personal injury or property damage of any kind sustained by the Guest while on the premises of the Center except for injuries or damage directly caused by the willful misconduct of the officers, employees or agents of the Center. Guest agrees to indemnify and hold Center harmless from any and all claims, losses, damages, claims or judgments that may be brought by Guest, her/his heirs or assigns or by anyone acting on Guest's behalf against the Center or its officers agents or employees arising out of any accident, injury, death, or damage to her/his person that Guest sustains as a result of Guest's use of the Center's facilities or services or Guest's participation in any activities at the Center except for injuries or damage caused by the willful misconduct of the officers, employees or agents of the Center. Guest voluntarily agrees to assume all risks of personal injury to Guest, Guest's spouse, children, unborn children, or other family members-and waives any and all claims or actions that Guest may have against Therapy Center Annex, LLC and any of its affiliates or subsidiaries and any of their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, successors and assignees for any such personal injury (and no such person shall be liable for Guest, Guest's spouse, children, unborn children, other family members for any such person injury).

Certification of Health and Fitness: Guest certifies that he or she is in good physical health and is able to undertake and engage in the physical exercise of activities in which he or she chooses to participate.

Purpose: The purpose of this agreement is to ensure that the Guest understands the duties and responsibilities of Center facility access. This is a legally binding agreement.

Facilities: This agreement shall entitle Guest to use the facilities located at Therapy Center Annex, LLC.

Legal Guardian: Any guest who is under the age of 18 must have a parent or legal guardian co-sign this agreement. Legal Guardian shall be jointly and severally liable for all obligations of such Guest hereunder and shall be bound by all terms and conditions of this Agreement.

Laws and Jurisdiction: This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Louisiana. Any action to enforce the terms of this agreement or any claim arising out of the use of the Center's facilities may only be brought in the state or federal courts located in Jennings, Louisiana and Guest hereby agrees to the jurisdiction and venue of such courts.

Entire Agreement: This agreement represents the complete understanding between the Guest and the Center. No representations, written or oral, other than those contained within this agreement are authorized by or binding upon the Center.

I have read and understand the terms of this agreement, the Center's rules and regulations and agree to abide by such rules and regulations. I have received a copy of the rules and regulations for Therapy Center Annex, LLC and agree to abide by such rules and regulations. I understand that failure to abide by the Center's rules could result in termination of access to Center.

Guest Signature:	Legal Guardian's Signature (if applicable):
Guest Name Printed:	Legal Guardian Name Printed (if applicable):
Date Signed:	